



**CORRIGENDUM No: 01/2019**  
**to the**  
**SERVICE CONTRACT NOTICE**  
**Provision of Travel and Event Management Services to IGAD PSD and its units**  
**Contract No: TF05-EUTF-HOA-REG-36-02**

**Subject:** Provision of Travel and Event Management Services to IGAD PSD and its units

**Location:** Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

**The contract notice is corrected or modified as follows:**

**Point No 5**

**Instead of:** Clarifications will be published on the website of DG International Cooperation and Development at the latest 5 days before the deadline

**Read:** Clarifications will be published on the website of IGAD and ADA at the latest 5 days before the deadline

**Point No 18**

**Instead of:** 21<sup>st</sup> November 2019

**Read:** 14<sup>th</sup> December 2019

**Point No 19**

**Instead of:** 21<sup>st</sup> January 2020

**Read:** 21<sup>st</sup> March 2020

**Point No 23**

**Instead of:** Applications must be sent to the contracting authority **on or before 21.10.2019 at 12.00 noon, Ethiopia local time.**

**Read:** Applications must be sent to the contracting authority **on or before 14.11.2019 at 12.00 noon, Ethiopia local time.**

**Point No 24**

**Instead of:** Applications must be submitted using the standard application form, the format and instructions of which must be strictly observed.

**Read:** Applications must be submitted using the standard application form (**B 3**), the format and instructions of which must be strictly observed.

**Instead of:** The application must be accompanied by a declaration of honour on exclusion and selection criteria using the template available from the following Internet address:

**Read:** The application must be accompanied by a declaration of honour on exclusion and selection criteria using the template (**A 14**) available from the following Internet address:

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.